# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CURT WONG	04/15/2013
LAURI KALEVI LAHTINEN	04/11/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS OY
Street Address:	Karaportti 3
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02610

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13860730

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)720-7802 Phone: 703-720-7800

IPGENERALTYC@SQUIRESANDERS.COM,

Email: sonia.whitney@squiresanders.com,

douglas.goldhush@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-6212** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089229.00679
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. GOLDHUSH
Signature:	/Douglas H. Goldhush/
	PATENT

REEL: 031360 FRAME: 0445 502523828

Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=089229_00679-Assignment#page1. source=089229_00679-Assignment#page2.	

PATENT REEL: 031360 FRAME: 0446

Docket No.	089229.00679	

		U.S. A	SSIGNMEN	T	
	For good an ASSIGNOR) by	nd valuable consider	ation paid to the und	lersigned inventor(	(s) (hereinafter
[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	NOKIA SIEMENS N Karaportti 3 02610 Espoo, FINLA				
		ells, assigns and transf	ficiency of which is here Fers to ASSIGNEE the e		
[Title of Invention]	NETWORK SHARIN	G AND REVERSE S	NGLE RADIO VOICE	CALL CONTINUI	ΓY
[*If the assignment is being filed	for which application otherwise indicated be		e United States was exec	cuted on even date	herewith unless
after the filing of the application, this section must be	*filed on	11 April 2013	, Serial No.	13/860,730	
completed]	(Squire Sand filing date hereon, who		y authorized to insert the	e series code, seria	I number and/or
	and all Letters Patent of division, renewal, subsame may be granted.	of the United States to estitute, reissue or reex	be obtained therefor on s amination thereof for th	aid application or a le full term or term	ny continuation, as for which the
	continuing, divisional	l, reissue or reexami	all papers necessary in c nation applications ther tions as the ASSIGNEE 1	eof and also to e	xecute separate
	litigation, or other l continuation, division and to cooperate with	egal proceeding which, reissue or reexaminate the ASSIGNEE in every contract of the contract o	e all papers necessary in the may be declared co- ion thereof or Letters Pat- very way possible in obta- or other legal proceeding	oncerning this app tent or reissue pater aining and produci	lication or any at issued thereon
	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) aft	fixed his/her/their s	ignature(s).
[Signature(s)			Curt WONG	Ap	15,7013
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATU	JRE)	(TYPE NAME		(DATE)
			Lauri Kalevi LAHT	INEN	
	(SIGNATU	JRE)	(TYPE NAME	()	(DATE)
	(SIGNATI	JRE)	(TYPE NAME	(i)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATI	JRE)	(TYPE NAME	<u> </u>	(DATE)
	(SIGNATI	URE)	(TYPE NAME	<u> </u>	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

Docket No.	089229,00679

	For good and valuable consider ASSIGNOR) by	deration paid to the und	dersigned inventor(s) (hereinal	fter
nsert	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS OY			
SSIGNEE's ame(s)	Karaportti 3 02610 Espoo, FINLAND			
ddress(es)]	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and a ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trainterest to the invention entitled			
itle of vention]	NETWORK SHARING AND REVERSE	E SINGLE RADIO VOICE (	CALL CONTINUITY	
If the assignment being filed	for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:	f the United States was exec	cuted on even date herewith unl	ess
Ter the filing of the oplication, this ection must be	*filed on 11 April 2013	, Serial No.	13/860,730	
ompleted	(Squire Sanders (US) LLP is her filing date hereon, when known)	reby authorized to insert the	e series code, serial number and	/or
			. (	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.	to be obtained therefor on sa eexamination thereof for the	e full term or terms for which	on, the
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re	eexamination thereof for the ate all papers necessary in co- mination applications there	e full term or terms for which connection with application and a cof and also to execute separ	iny ate
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re same may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam	te all papers necessary in comination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contation thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain	onnection with application and a eof and also to execute separally deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a ent or reissue patent issued there aining and producing evidence a	any rate t. ace, any eon
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexample assignments in connection with such applitable.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executing a proceeding which is continuation, division, reissue or reexaminated to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in	ate all papers necessary in comination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contain thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding	onnection with application and a eof and also to execute separal and deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a ent or reissue patent issued there aining and producing evidence and	any rate t. ace, any eon
Signature(s)	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexample assignments in connection with such applitable.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executing litigation, or other legal proceeding where continuation, division, reissue or reexaminal and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation.	ate all papers necessary in comination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contain thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding	e full term or terms for which connection with application and a cof and also to execute separary deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a cent or reissue patent issued there ining and producing evidence as initial and producing evidence as in the producing evidence	any rate t. ace, any eon
Signature(s) f Assignor(s)]	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexample assignments in connection with such applitable.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to executing litigation, or other legal proceeding where continuation, division, reissue or reexaminal and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation.	ate all papers necessary in commination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contain thereof or Letters Pate every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding and inventor(s) has (have) affirm	onnection with application and a sof and also to execute separanay deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a sent or reissue patent issued there aining and producing evidence as increased his/her/their signature(s).	any rate t. ace, any eon
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaments in connection with such appliance of the ASSIGNOR agrees to execulitigation, or other legal proceeding we continuation, division, reissue or reexaminand to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ate all papers necessary in commination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contation thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding and inventor(s) has (have) afficurt WONG (TYPE NAME)  Lauri Kalevi LAHTI	connection with application and a set and also to execute separanay deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a sent or reissue patent issued there in any producing evidence as in its application of the initial producing evidence as its application of	any rate t. ace, any eon
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaments in connection with such appliance of the ASSIGNOR agrees to execulitigation, or other legal proceeding we continuation, division, reissue or reexaminand to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	te all papers necessary in comination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contation thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding and inventor(s) has (have) affirm the contact of the co	connection with application and a set and also to execute separanay deem necessary or expedien connection with any interferent neeming this application or a sent or reissue patent issued there in any producing evidence as in its application of the initial producing evidence as its application of	any rate t. ace, any eon
D 17	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamensing assignments in connection with such appliance of the ASSIGNOR agrees to executing a proceeding which will be appliant to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (SIGNATURE)	ate all papers necessary in commination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared contation thereof or Letters Patevery way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding and inventor(s) has (have) afficurt WONG (TYPE NAME)  Lauri Kalevi LAHTI	connection with application and a cof and also to execute separate any deem necessary or expedient connection with any interferent neeming this application or a content or reissue patent issued there are any and producing evidence as a content of the content of	any rate t. ace, any eon
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or resame may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu continuing, divisional, reissue or reexample assignments in connection with such appliance of the ASSIGNOR agrees to executing and the cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (SIGNATURE)	ate all papers necessary in commination applications there ications as the ASSIGNEE nute all papers necessary in thich may be declared comation thereof or Letters Pate every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding and inventor(s) has (have) afficurt WONG (TYPE NAME)  Lauri Kalevi LAHTI (TYPE NAME)	connection with application and a cof and also to execute separary deem necessary or expedient connection with any interferent neeming this application or a cent or reissue patent issued there a sining and producing evidence a size of the connection with any interferent neeming this application or a cent or reissue patent issued there a sining and producing evidence a size of the connection with any interferent neems of the connection with any interferent neems of the connection with application or a centre of the connection with application and a centre of the connection with application and a centre of the connection with application or a centre of the connection with any interferent needs of the connection of the	any rate t. ace, any eon

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**PATENT REEL: 031360 FRAME: 0448** 

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013**